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Note:  Q.20-36 should be reported as a USA Today/Gallup poll. 

 

Results are based on telephone interviews conducted September 13-16, 2010 with a random sample of –1,019—

adults, aged 18+, living in the continental U.S., selected using random-digit dial sampling.     

 

For results based on the total sample of national adults, one can say with 95% confidence that the margin of 



20. 



21. Some people think the government should promote traditional values in our society.  Others think the 

government should not favor any particular set of values.  Which comes closer to your own view? 

 

 Promote  

traditional  

values 

Not favor  

any set  

of values 

 

Mixed/ 

Depends (vol.) 

 

No  

opinion 

     

2010 Sep 13-16 53 43 2 2 

     

2010 Jun 11-13 47 49 2 3 

2009 Aug 31-Sep 2 53 42 2 3 

2008 Sep 8-11 48 48 1 3 

2007 Sep 14-16 49 45 4 3 

2006 Sep 7-10 50 44 3 3 

2005 Sep 12-15 50 47 1 2 

2004 Nov 19-21 55 41 2 2 

2004 Sep 13-15 54 41 3 2 

2003 Sep 8-10 56 40 2 2 

2002 Sep 5-8 56 38 3 3 

2001 Oct 5-6 59 39 1 2 

2001 Sep 7-10 53 41 4 2 

2000 Sep 11-13 54 38 5 3 

1999 Sep 10-14 56 39 1 3 

1998 Oct 29-30 56 37 2 5 

1998 Apr 17-19 55 38 4 3 

1997 Jan 31-Feb 2 53 40 3 4 

1996 Jan 12-15 59 36 1 4 

1994 Nov 2-6 55 37 2 6 

1994 Oct 22-25 55 40 2 3 

1994 Jan 15-17 54 40 2 4 

1993 Dec 17-19 57 37 2 4 

1993 Apr 22-24 55 39 1 5 

1993 Mar 22-24 53 42 1 4 

  



23. Do you think the federal government today -- [ROTATED: has too much power, has about the right amount 

of power, or has too little power]? 

 

  Too  

much 

About the  

right amount 

Too  

little 

No  

opinion 

     

2010 Sep 13-16 59 33 8 1 

     

2009 Aug 31-Sep 2 51 39 8 2 

2009 Mar 5-8 ^ 50 42 7 2 

2008 Sep 8-11 52 40 6 2 

2007 Sep 14-16 56 36 6 2 

2006 Sep 7-10 52 40 6 2 

2005 Sep 12-15 50 43 6 1 

2004 Sep 13-15 42 49 7 2 

2003 Sep 8-10 43 49 7 1 

2002 Sep 5-8 39 52 7 2 

 
 



 

 

 

 

 

34. (Asked of those who believe government poses an immediate threat) In what ways do you see the 

government posing an immediate threat to the rights and freedoms of its citizens? [OPEN-ENDED]  

 

BASED ON –467—WHO THINK THE GOVERNMENT POSES AN IMMEDIATE THREAT TO 



 


